900275839 12/30/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Pro Stage, Inc.		01/11/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tech Rentals, LLC
Street Address:	6550 McDonough Drive
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30093
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3188632	PROSTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: trademarks.atl@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Gretchen Von Dwingelo/Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0362459
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gretchen Von Dwingelo
Signature:	/Gretchen Von Dwingelo/
Date:	12/30/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademarks to Tech Rentals#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks to Tech Rentals#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks to Tech Rentals#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0178

\$40.00 31886

CH \$40 00

900275839

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Pro Stage, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida, with its head offices at 567 Ocoee Business Parkway, Ocoee, Florida 34761 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, and rights related thereto, for certain goods and services that are Acquired Assets for purposes of a certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith by and between, among others, the parties hereto (the "Marks"), including but not limited to the marks, applications and registrations identified on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Tech Rentals, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Georgia, USA, with its head offices at 6550 McDonough Drive, Norcross, GA 30093 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the Applications.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Applications therefor, together with Assignor's common law rights in the Marks, all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks, all rights of action arising from the Marks, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee by executing and delivering any documents that may be reasonably necessary to protect, preserve, perfect, complete and effectuate the transfer to Assignee of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Applications.

[signature is on the following page]

19908809.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0179

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks is executed this I day of ANUMAY, 2013.

PRO STAGE, INC.

Per: Junty Stypes

(Authorized Signatory)

Name: THOTHY G PIPER

Title: PRESIDENT

EXHIBIT A

Trademark/Domain	Country	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal Date
PROSTAGE	United States	Pending	3188632	December 26,	December
		-		2006	13, 2012

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

RECORDED: 12/30/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0181